

Kapildas House to S.H.

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

F.F. R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION

A.E. R.W.D. (W)

FATEHPPUR

2986

MUKESH KUMAR

PT 238879

L. 386 (मकु)

335732 =

3115949

मकु 30

Kapildas House to S.H.

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

F.F. R.W.D. (W) DIVISION

A.E. R.W.D. (W) SUB-DIVISION
FATEHPUR

2986

MUKESH KUMAR

पृष्ठ 134

PT 238879

L- 386 (मकु)
① - 335732 =

3115949

मकु 30

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

of the measurement relating to					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of					
Road from Kapildes					
House to S.H.					
Name of Agency - Mukesh Kumar					
At - Bara, Alipur, Tekari					
Dist - Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 59/MMGSY/SC/SBD/					
2020-21					
Date of commencement - 16.09.20					
Date of Completion - 15.06.21					

Date of measurement - 26.4.21					
(1) Const. of Bench mark					
& Reference pillar --					
(i) Reference & working					
bench mark --					
0.552 K.M. ✓					
(ii) Reference pillar / Pillar ✓					
0.552 K.M. ✓					
(2) E/W in excavation of					
found. of structure -- etc					
H.W. - 2 x 9.45m x 1.40m x 1.50m					39.69 m ³
Pipe bed - 1 x 5.90m x 2.40m x 0.30m					4.25 m ³
					43.94 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Kabildeo House to S.H.					
Name of Agency - Mukesh Kumar, At - Bara, Alipur, Tekari, Distt - Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 59/MM 434/SC/SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 16.09.20					
Date of Completion - 15.06.21					
Date of measurement - 30.7.21					
Date of entry - 3.02.22					

Abstract of cost					
(1/12) Const. of Benchmark & Reference Pillar					
(i) Reference & working bench mark - etc					
Qty in de THB					
Page No. (8) - 0.552 KM					
@ ₹ 3647.10/KM — ₹ 2013.00					
(ii) Reference Pillar/Markers					
Qty in de THB					
Page No. (8) - 0.552 KM					
@ ₹ 1651.04/KM — ₹ 911.00					
(2/26) Disposal of topsoil					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Structure - - - etc					
($\frac{2}{27}$) P.C.C. -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (88) -			0.81 m ³		
@ ₹ 4931.8/m ³ -					₹ 3991.00
($\frac{21}{28}$) Brick masonry					
work in C.M. -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. 30.69 m ³					
@ ₹ 353.64/m ³ -					₹ 10853.00
($\frac{111}{21}$) Hume - pipe - 600 to 900 mm					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (89) - 5.00 m					
@ ₹ 244.92/m -					₹ 1225.00
($\frac{3}{31}$) E/W in excavation					
for structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (89) - 43.94 m ³					
@ ₹ 305.42/m ³ -					₹ 13420.00
($\frac{4}{32}$) Plv P.C.C M15 in					
found. - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No (89) - 3.97 m ³					
@ ₹ 4133.17/m ³ -					₹ 16409.00
($\frac{5}{33}$) Plv P.C.C M20 in found.					
- - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Structure - - - etc					
($\frac{2}{27}$) P.C.C. -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (88) -					
@ ₹ 4931.8/m ³ -					₹ 3991.00
($\frac{21}{28}$) Brick masonry					
work in C.M. - -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. 30.69 m ³					
@ ₹ 353.64/m ³ -					₹ 10853.00
($\frac{111}{31}$) Hume - pipe - 600 to 900 mm					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (89) - 5.00 m					
@ ₹ 244.92/m -					₹ 1225.00
($\frac{3}{31}$) E/W in excavation					
for structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (89) - 43.94 m ³					
@ ₹ 305.42/m ³ -					₹ 13420.00
($\frac{4}{32}$) Plv P.C.C M15 in					
found. - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No (89) - 3.97 m ³					
@ ₹ 4133.17/m ³ -					₹ 16409.00
($\frac{5}{33}$) Plv P.C.C M20 in found.					
- - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Structure - - - etc					
($\frac{2}{27}$) P.C.C. -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (68) -					
@ ₹ 493118/m ³ -					₹ 399100
($\frac{21}{28}$) Brick masonry					
work in C.M. - -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. 30.69 m ³					
@ ₹ 353164/m ³ -					₹ 1085300
($\frac{111}{31}$) Hume - pipe - 600 to 900 mm					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (89) - 5.00 m					
@ ₹ 24492/m -					₹ 122500
($\frac{3}{31}$) E/w in excavation					
for structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (09) - 43.94 m ³					
@ ₹ 30542/m ³ -					₹ 1342000
($\frac{4}{32}$) Plv P.C.C M15 in					
found. - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No (09) - 3.97 m ³					
@ ₹ 413317/m ³ -					₹ 1640900
($\frac{5}{33}$) Plv P.C.C M20 in found.					
- - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 56112.87 / No. —					₹ 129621.00
(15/34) Plv R.C.C M20 in					
found. — etl					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (12) — 49.95 m ³					
Vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (08) — 4.05 m ³					
54.00 m ³					
@ ₹ 4841.44 / m ³ —					₹ 261438.4
(15/13) Const. of un-rein					
forced. C.C. Pavement					
— etl					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (12) — 167.76 m ³					
@ ₹ 5231.98 / m ³ —					₹ 877717.00
(16/20) Plv & Paving of typical					
M.H.SY sign board —					
— etl					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (12) — 0.2 No.					
Vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (05) — 0.1 No.					
0.3 No.					
@ ₹ 9182.12 / No. —					₹ 27546.00
(17/39) Plv & Layin Cement					
Concrete Pipe M.P.3					
300 mm & — etl					
Qty vide MB No. 2815					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Page No. (4) - 02 M 0					
@ ₹ 1948.79 / No. -					₹ 3898.00
(11) 200 m Stone -					
Qty vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (4) - 02 M 0					
@ ₹ 569.60 / No. -					₹ 1139.00
(25/17) Plv & Fixing Boundary Pillar - etc					
Qty vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (09) - 10 M 0					
@ ₹ 513.97 / No. -					₹ 5140.00
(26/18) Paint for two coats on new surface -					
Qty vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (4) - 41.58 m ²					
@ ₹ 99.17 / m ² -					₹ 4123.00
(27/20) Plv & Fixing of typical M.M.S.S. beam board - etc					₹ 2385.00
Qty vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (05) -					
(27/21) Plv & Fixing of Refractorised beam board - etc					₹ 2385.00
Qty vide MB No. 2815					
Page No. (05) -					
(1) 600 mm equilateral					
04 Nos @ 3359.35 / No. -					₹ 13437.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 600 mm x 450 mm —					
02 Nos @ 4418.85/No. —					₹ 8838.70
					₹ 3306544.00
Add 12% G.S.T @ 12					396785.00
					396644.00
Add 1% L.C.B. @ 1					3306500
					33054
					3735065 = 3735065
					₹ 3736394.00
					20916 =
Less 10% 5% below —					20924.00
					₹ 3714149
					₹ 3715470.00
Less Provisional Payment —					3115949.00
					₹ 599521.00
					598200 =
Thanks	V. H. W.				Limit - 3357322
3.2.22	3.2.22				
J. E.	J. E.				
	Ch. H. W.				
	P. E.				

Material Statement for up to date measurement

(i) Stone - aggregate -					
40mm - 18.20m ³	@	494.15/m ³			₹ 8994 =
20mm - 46.40m ³	@	604.91/m ³			28068 =
10mm - 27.90m ³	@	668.80/m ³			18660 =
(ii) Coarse Sand -					
122.06m ³	@	175.80/m ³			21458 =
(iii) Fine Sand -					
13.72m ³	@	141.85/m ³			1946 =
(iv) G.S. B. Material -					
53-9.5mm - 209.94m ³	@	620.62/m ³			130293 =
9.5-2.36mm - 83.98m ³	@	514.58/m ³			43214 =